IDENT /// TTDS-286 –ISSUE 1, T7112DS-PRINTER
PAGE 1
CLASS 1 DATA CLASSIFICATION - SEE POLICY TEC-02-04
TE Proprietary Information
T7112DS
PRINTER
THERMAL TRANSFER
PRINTER (300dpi)

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
TTDS-286
PRINTER ORDERING INFORMATION
PRINTER PROPERTIES                 PERFORMANCE
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
T7112DS-PRINTER  1-2186576-1
T7112DS-SWARE-PRINTER (Note 1) 1-2186577-1
PRINT SPEED: 30, 40, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150mm/s. (1, 1.5, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6in/s)
PRINT WIDTH MAX: 105.7mm (4.16 in).
PRINT DEFINITION: 300 dpi Thermal Transfer
LABEL WIDTH:
CARRIER & TUBE WIDTH:
10 - 110mm (0.4 - 4.33 in).
9 - 114mm (0.25 - 4.5 in).
LABEL  HEIGHT:
LABEL THICKNESS:
3mm (0.12 in) minimum height without Label backfeed.
4mm (0.16 in) minimum with label backfeed
to 4,000mm (157.5 in) maximum.
Label thickness 0.03 - 0.60mm (0.001- 0.024 in).
Tube thickness up to 1.1mm (0.043 in).
INTERNAL ROLL CAPACITY:
205mm (8 in) Maximum outside roll diameter,
inside core diameter 38.1 – 100mm (1.5 – 4 in).
INK RIBBONS
25.4mm (1 inch) core, ink inside or outside, variable length up to
450m (1476 ft) Width 25 - 114mm (0.98 - 4.49 in)
OPERATING TEMPERATURE,
 HUMIDITY:
+5°C to +40°C (+41°F to +104°F).
10 - 85% non condensing.
SENSOR Variable position Gap & Reflective (automatic calibration).
ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS: 100 to 240 VAC- 50/60Hz, PFC.
POWER CONSUMPTION: Standby<10W / Typical 150W / Maximum 300W.
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
Depth:  594mm (23.4 in).
Height:  395mm (15.6 in).
Width:  248mm (9.76 in).
Weight:  21kg     (46.3 lb).
ELECTRONICS:
RAM 256MB, Processor speed 800MHz, Memory IFFS flash 50MB,
Slot for SD memory card up to 512GB.
INTERFACES:
RS232C 1,200 to 230,400 baud/8 bit.
USB 2.0 Hi-speed device to connect a PC.
Ethernet 10/100 BASE-T. LPD, IPv4, IPv 6, RawIP printing, DHCP,
HTTP, FTP, SMTP, SNMP, TIME, NTP, Zeroconf, SOAP web ser-
vice.
1 x USB host at the operation panel for Service Key or USB
memory stick.
1 x USB host at the operation panel for USB WLAN stick 2.4 GHz
802.11b/g/n.
2 x USB host at printer rear for Keyboard, barcode scanner, USB
memory stick, USB Bluetooth adapter, USB WLAN stick 2.4 GHz
802.11b/g/n + 5 GHz  a/n/ac with rod antenna.
WLAN 802.11b/g/n, hotspot or infrastructure mode GHz.
Note 1, T7112DS-SWARE-PRINTER comprises the latest full version of WinTotal version USB user
license with the basic printer.
IDENT /// TTDS-286 –ISSUE 1, T7112DS-PRINTER
PAGE 4
CLASS 1 DATA CLASSIFICATION - SEE POLICY TEC-02-04
TE Proprietary Information
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
TTDS-286
PRINTER ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION
Cutter:
Description: T711DS-CUTTER
Part number: 1-2186581-1
Perforator:
Description: T7112DS-PERFORATOR
Part number: 1-2186582-1
Universal reel holder:
Description: PRINTER-UNIVERSAL-REEL-HOLDER
Part number: EC9926-000
300 dpi Printhead
Description: T7112DS-PRINTHEAD
Part number: 1-2186578-1
Drive roller
Part number: T32/T71-DR4-DRIVE-ROLLER
Description: 1-2186505-1
Media Sensor
Description: T32/T71-PRINTER-LABEL-SENSOR
Part number: 1-2186515-1
PRINTER SPARE PARTS ORDERING INFORMATION
For full details of  replacement parts please consult TE document 404-121056, T7112DS PRINTER ILLUS-
TRATED PARTS LIST
For more details regarding printer accessories please consult TTDS-260, and for more details concerning
the Universal payoff please consult TTDS-259.
IDENT /// TTDS-286 –ISSUE 1, T7112DS-PRINTER
PAGE 5
CLASS 1 DATA CLASSIFICATION - SEE POLICY TEC-02-04
TE Proprietary Information
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET